callsign
12/8/2022 13:55 EJA614
12/8/2022 14:16 DAL2561
12/8/2022 14:14 AAL1743
12/8/2022 14:11 N242QS
12/8/2022 14:19 UAL661
12/8/2022 14:27 N982BZ
12/8/2022 14:24 UAL2163
12/8/2022 14:46 N772CS
12/8/2022 14:48 SWA927
12/8/2022 14:52 DAL2751
12/8/2022 14:54 AAL2915
12/8/2022 15:04 JBU591
12/8/2022 15:07 DALA74
12/8/2022 15:11 ASP675
12/8/2022 15:16 N4OSLA
12/8/2022 15:22 NKS2329
12/8/2022 15:20 SWA2675
12/8/2022 15:25 ROU1656
12/8/2022 15:18 FFT121
12/8/2022 15:27 N62LJ
12/8/2022 15:29 LXJ598
12/8/2022 15:38 FFT9232
12/8/2022 15:49 SWA1381
12/8/2022 15:51 SWA1372
12/8/2022 15:55 NKS1833
12/8/2022 16:05 EJA432
12/8/2022 15:59 CAY202
12/8/2022 16:08 JBU46
12/8/2022 16:04 LN36LJ
12/8/2022 16:10 ASA770
12/8/2022 16:12 UAL2045
12/8/2022 16:14 NKS382
12/8/2022 16:16 N64PM
12/8/2022 16:18 EJA786
12/8/2022 16:20 JBU125
12/8/2022 16:24 AAL2905
12/8/2022 16:26 ENY3566
12/8/2022 16:30 AAL1552
12/8/2022 16:32 N986CE
12/8/2022 16:34 DAL2183
12/8/2022 16:35 LXJ432
12/8/2022 16:44 N650RH
12/8/2022 16:46 N372GB
12/8/2022 16:52 EJA749
12/8/2022 17:09 N573DL
12/8/2022 17:14 EJA828
12/8/2022 17:18 EJA744
12/8/2022 17:56 N672WM
12/8/2022 18:00 N729KF
12/8/2022 18:15 N77HF

ac_type
C56X
A319
B738
CL60
B738
C525
B738
C560
B738
A320
A321
BCS3
B752
C25B
GLF5
A319
B737
A321
A20N
LJ55
CL35
A320
B738
B738
A320
E55P
B38M
A320
L35
B39M
B738
A320
PRM1
CL35
A320
A321
E170
A321
H25B
A321
E545
GLF6
H25B
CL35
E55P
C700
CL35
F900
GL7T
C650

registratior des_rwy

N614QS
N349NB
N917AN
N242QS
N73256
N982BZ
N37263
N772CS
N85667
N372NW
N176UW
N3023)J
N681DA
CFSNP
N405LA
N529NK
N412WN
CGJTX
N367FR
N62LJ
N598FX
N232FR
N8575Z
N8692F
N656NK
N432QS
VPCIY
N606JB
N36LJ
N932AK
N12218
N653NK
N64PM
N786QS
N663JB
N925UY
N275NN
N139AN
N986CE
N119DN
N432FX
N650RH
N372GB
N749QS
N573DL
N828QS
N744QS
N672WM
N729KF
N77HF

01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival

propulsion

L S S S S S S S Y S S S S S S SHN S S S S U S U Y S S S U Y CH G S SH Y S

jet_type

CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause

PILOT REQUEST

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST



12/8/2022 19:03 N925MP
12/8/2022 21:48 N888WD
12/8/2022 22:29 SWA2932
12/8/2022 22:44 LN85LJ
12/8/2022 23:10 LN60LJ

H25B
C55B
B738
LJ60
LJ60

N925MP
N888WD
N8324A
N85LJ
N60LJ

01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival

[ S S SH Y

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED



